Q56449

Q30443	IN 1984 (IAB) NEOL HORI HORI NIGH ANN LOGI				
	01311115 ————				
	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masahiro OHMORI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesx no	SHOWA DENKO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Internal Address: 13-9, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8518 Japan Street Address: Same as above				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip				
x Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Security Agreement Change of Name	250				
Other	Ĭ .				
Execution Date: March 21, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	79534561				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: March 21, 2000				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).				
Additional numbers	attached? Yes x No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)				
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 x Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
	8. Deposit Account No.				
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)				
DO NOT S	WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
widdell A Biggant Reg No. 3) 725	<u>March 27, 2000</u> Date				
TOTAL NUMBER	OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	detech this portion				
li .	detach this portion				
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Rox Assignments				
Wash	ington, D.C. 20231				

04/10/2000 DNGUYEN 00000174 09534561

L FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0797

Assignment

			^			
Whereas,	I/We, M	lasahiro OHM	ORI			of
c/o CE 1-1, O	NTRAL RES	SEARCH LABOR -chome, Mido	ATORY, SP Pri-ku, Cl	HOWA DENKO niba-shi, C	KABUSHIKI K Chiba, 267-(AISHA,
hereinatier ca	led assignor	(a), have invented	certain impro	vemente in		
Dye-Ser	sitization	n-Type Photoel	ectric Con	version Eleme	ent	•
and executed	an applica	dion for Letters	Patent of the	United States	of America th	areior on
March 21			; and			
Whereas, Minato		DENKO KABUSE yo, 105-8516		HA of 13-9,	. Shibadaimo	on 1-cho
(assignes), de:	ires to acqui	re the entire right,	title, and inter	rest in the applic	ation and invention	in, and to
	•	o be obtained the				
Now theref	ore, for value	able consideration	, receipt where	eof is hereby ac	knowledged,	•
					. •	damas II
		sssignor(s), hereby	sell, ass ign ar	nd transfer to the	above named ass	nBisee, se
I/We, the at	a bernarı evo					
I/We, the at	ove named s saigns, the	assignor(s), hereby e entire right, title s	and interest in	tire application a	and the Invention	disclosed
I/We, the at successors and therein for the t	ove named s I assigns, the Inited States	sssignor(s), hereby entire right, title s of America, inclu	and interest in Iding the right	the application a to claim priority	and the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. §	disclosed 119, and
I/We, the at successors and therein for the t I/we request the	ove named a l assigns, the Inited States Commission	assignor(s), hereby entire right, title s of America, inclu ner of l'atents to las	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t	and the Invention ounder 35 U.S.C. § Upon the invention	disclosed 119, and r set forth
I/We, the at successors and therein for the two request the in the application.	ove named a l assigns, the United States Commission on to the as	sssignor(e), hereby e entire right, title e e of America, inclu ner of Patents to iss signee, its succes	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters sore and nesi	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and I/we w	and the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the inventional without the inventional without the control of the	disclosed 119, and set forth of further
I/We, the at successors and therein for the the I/We request the in the application all	ove named at a saligns, the United States Commission on the as papers deem	sesignor(e), hereby e entire right, title o of America, inclu- ner of Patents to les signee, its succes ned necessary by ti	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters sore and nesi	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and I/we w	and the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the inventional without the inventional without the control of the	disclosed 119, and set forth of further
I/We, the at successors and therein for the the two request the in the applicational consideration all when called up	ove named at a saigns, the United States Commission on to the as papers deem on to do so to	assignor(e), hereby e entire right, title e e of America, inclu- ner of Patents to las signee, its succes ned necessary by the by the assignee.	and interest in ding the right successor Editors score and nest to assignee in t	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and I/we w connection with th	and the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the invention this execute without the United States a	disclosed 1119, and 1 set forth ut further pplication
I/We, the at successors and therein for the the I/We request the in the application all when called up I/We hereby	ove named at a saigne, the United States Commission on to the as papers deem on to do so a utilize a	sesignor(e), hereby a entire right, title control of Patents to less signed, line aucces and necessary by the sesignee.	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters sors and nesi re assignes in d orneys SUGHI	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and I/we w connection with the	and the Invention ander 35 U.S.C. § upon the invention without the United States at IN, MACPEAK &	disclosed 119, and 1 set forth 1 further pplication SEAS of
I/We, the at successors and therein for the the two request the in the applicational when called up I/We hereby 2100 Pennsylvan	ove named at a saigns, the United States Commission on to the associated to do so it authorize and Avenue, N	assignor(e), hereby e entire right, title e e of America, inclu- ner of Patents to iss signee, its succes ned necessary by the by the assignee. and request my att	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters score and nest he assignee in d orneys SUGHI D.C. 20037-320	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and I/we w connection with the RUE, MION, ZIN 12 to insert here in	und the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the invention till execute without the United States at the United States at the MACPEAK & the parentheses (At	disclosed 119, and 1 set forth If further pplication SEAS of
I/We, the at successors and therein for the the I/We request the in the application all when called up I/We hereby 2100 Pennsylvan number	ove named at a saigns, the United States Commission on to the as papers deem on to do so authorize an authorize an la Avenue, N	assignor(e), hereby a entire right, title a of America, incluser of Patents to last signee, its successioned necessary by the assignee. Ind request my attach, washington, its successioned income the successioned income th	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters score and nest he assignee in d orneys SUGHI D.C. 20037-320	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and I/we w connection with the RUE, MION, ZIN 12 to insert here in	und the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the invention till execute without the United States at the United States at the MACPEAK & the parentheses (At	disclosed 119, and 1 set forth If further pplication SEAS of
I/We, the at successors and therein for the two request the in the application all when called up I/We hereby 2100 Pennsylvan number of said	cove named at a saligner, the United States Commission on to the assigner to the assigner to do so a uthorize an a Avenue, Napplication Application A	assignor(e), hereby e entire right, title e e of America, inclu ner of Patents to las signee, its succes ned necessary by ti by the assignee. Ind request my att I.W., Washington, i	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters sors and cest re assignee in c orneys SUGHI D.C. 20037-320	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and t/we w connection with th TUE, MION, ZIN 12 to insert here in	und the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the invention till execute without the United States at the United States at the MACPEAK & the parentheses (At	disclosed 119, and 1 set forth If further pplication SEAS of
I/We, the at successors and therein for the two request the in the applicational when called up I/We hereby 2100 Pennsylvan number of said	cove named at a saligner, the United States Commission on to the assigner to the assigner to do so a uthorize an a Avenue, Napplication Application A	assignor(e), hereby e entire right, title e e of America, inclu ner of Patents to las signee, its succes ned necessary by ti by the assignee. Ind request my att I.W., Washington, i	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters sors and cest re assignee in c orneys SUGHI D.C. 20037-320	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and t/we w connection with th TUE, MION, ZIN 12 to insert here in	und the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the invention till execute without the United States at the United States at the MACPEAK & the parentheses (At	disclosed 119, and 1 set forth If further pplication SEAS of
I/We, the at successors and therein for the two request the in the application all when called up I/We hereby 2100 Pennsylvan number of said	cove named at a saligner, the United States Commission on to the assigner to the assigner to do so a uthorize an a Avenue, Napplication Application A	assignor(e), hereby a entire right, title a of America, incluser of Patents to last signee, its successioned necessary by the assignee. Ind request my attach, washington, its successioned income the successioned income th	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters sors and cest re assignee in c orneys SUGHI D.C. 20037-320	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and t/we w connection with th TUE, MION, ZIN 12 to insert here in	und the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the invention till execute without the United States at the United States at the MACPEAK & the parentheses (At	disclosed 119, and 1 set forth If further pplication SEAS of
I/We, the at successors and therein for the the I/We request the in the application all when called up I/We hereby 2100 Pennsylvan numbernumbernumber of said	cove named at a saligner, the United States Commission on to the assigner to the assigner to do so a uthorize an a Avenue, Napplication Application A	assignor(e), hereby e entire right, title e of America, inclu- ner of Patents to les signee, its succes ned necessary by ti- by the assignee. and request my att- t.W., Washington, inclu- when known.	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters sore and nesi ne assignee in corneys SUGHI	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and t/we w connection with th TUE, MION, ZIN 12 to insert here in	und the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the invention till execute without the United States at the United States at the MACPEAK & the parentheses (At	disclosed 119, and 1 set forth If further pplication SEAS of
I/We, the at successors and therein for the two request the in the application all when called up I/We hereby 2100 Pennsylvan number of said	cove named at a saligner, the United States Commission on to the assigner to the assigner to do so a uthorize an a Avenue, Napplication Application A	assignor(e), hereby e entire right, title e e of America, inclu ner of Patents to las signee, its succes ned necessary by ti by the assignee. Ind request my att I.W., Washington, i	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters sore and nesi ne assignee in corneys SUGHI	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and t/we w connection with th TUE, MION, ZIN 12 to insert here in	und the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the invention till execute without the United States at the United States at the MACPEAK & the parentheses (At	disclosed 119, and 1 set forth If further pplication SEAS of
I/We, the at successors and therein for the the two request the in the application all when called up I/We hereby 2100 Pennsylvan number of said Date: March Date:	cove named at a saligner, the United States Commission on to the assigner to the assigner to do so a uthorize an a Avenue, Napplication Application A	assignor(e), hereby e entire right, title e of America, inclu- ner of Patents to las- signee, its success ned necessary by ti- by the assignee. nd request my att i.W., Washington, i, filed when known.	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters sore and nest to assignee in corneys SUGHID.C. 20037-320	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and t/we w connection with th TUE, MION, ZIN 12 to insert here in	und the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the invention till execute without the United States at the United States at the MACPEAK & the parentheses (At	disclosed 119, and 1 set forth If further pplication SEAS of
I/We, the at successors and therein for the the three in the three in the application all when called up I/We hereby 2100 Pennsylvan numbernumber of said	cove named at a saligner, the United States Commission on to the assigner to the assigner to do so a uthorize an a Avenue, Napplication Application A	assignor(e), hereby e entire right, title e of America, inclu- ner of Patents to les signee, its succes ned necessary by ti- by the assignee. and request my att- t.W., Washington, inclu- when known.	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters sore and nest to assignee in corneys SUGHID.C. 20037-320	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and t/we w connection with th TUE, MION, ZIN 12 to insert here in	und the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the invention till execute without the United States at the United States at the MACPEAK & the parentheses (At	disclosed 119, and 1 set forth If further pplication SEAS of
I/We, the at successors and therein for the the two request the in the application all when called up I/We hereby 2100 Pennsylvan number	ove named at a saigns, the United States Commission on to the as papers deem on to do so authorize an a Avenue, Napplication y	assignor(e), hereby e entire right, title e of America, inclu- ner of Patents to las- signee, its success ned necessary by ti- by the assignee. nd request my att i.W., Washington, i, filed when known.	and interest in ding the right sue any Letters sore and need to assignee in corneys SUGHID.C. 20037-320	the application a to claim priority Patent granted t gns; and t/we w connection with th TUE, MION, ZIN 12 to insert here in	und the Invention of under 35 U.S.C. § upon the invention till execute without the United States at the United States at the MACPEAK & the parentheses (At	disclosed 119, and 1 set forth If further pplication SEAS of

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT RECORDED: 03/27/2000 REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0798